

## **PRESS RELEASE**

Contact: Greg Giordano (727) 847-8179

Date: February 27, 2023

## Pasco County Tax Collector Mike Fasano Sponsors Pasco Friends of Animal Services in March

During the month of March, **Pasco Friends of Animal Services** will be the featured charitable giving organization at the *Pasco County Tax Collector's Office*. **Pasco Friends of Animal Services** is dedicated to enriching the lives of pets at the Pasco County Animal Shelter and improving the likelihood of adoption into loving homes. The primary focus of this campaign is to build up the medical fund which will help enhance the health, welfare, and environment of sheltered animals.

"Without question, our medical fund improves the quality and length of those sick and injured animals' lives and helps them get into their fur-ever homes sooner," comments **Abbey Cox**, **President of Friends of Animal Services**. "For many of the animals, the medical fund makes the difference between living a happy life and not. On behalf of our board of directors we thank every donor and dedicated employee of the **Pasco Tax Collectors Office** for helping to change an animal's life."

"It is always an honor to partner with Pasco County to help expand services via donations from a very generous public," **Tax Collector Mike Fasano** comments. "We are looking forward to

featuring **Pasco Friends of Animal Services** and bringing greater attention to the needs of the animals in shelter, all waiting for adoption."

For more information about the charitable giving programs and other services at the *Pasco Tax Collector's Office* please visit www.pascotaxes.com or call **Greg Giordano**, **Assistant Tax Collector/ Communications & Special Projects** at 727-847-8179. For more information regarding *Pasco Friends of Animal Services* please visit www. <a href="https://www.fpcas.org/">https://www.fpcas.org/</a> or contact **Bridget Mire** 813-929-1212, ext. 1418.

###